
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1111 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Approved

File created: In control:4/28/2022 City Attorney's Office

On agenda: Final action:5/25/2022

Title: Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the professional services contract with Kirkland & Ellis
LLP for final payment of legal services rendered to the City of Dallas in connection with an
investigation of, and report about, data loss involving City of Dallas Information and Technology
Services Department employee(s) migrating Dallas Police Department and City Secretary’s Office
files from an online cloud-based archive to a server for the time period of January 21, 2021 through
April 1, 2021, and any other data loss reported - Not to exceed $82,803.88, from $548,450.00 to
$631,253.88 - Financing:  Liability Reserve Fund

Sponsors:

Indexes: 300

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

